

Notice to Bidders

Replace Lights on Arrivals Road – Phase II Electrical Contractor Philadelphia International Airport, Philadelphia, PA

BID NO. 16-02

Sealed Bids will be received until 2:00 PM on Friday, April 15, 2016, by the Philadelphia Parking Authority ("the Authority"), a body corporate and politic created under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania in accordance with the Act of June 19, 2001, P.L. 287, No. 22, as amended, known as the "Parking Authority Law".

Scope of Work

The Authority will contract with a single prime electrical contractor to replace all existing lighting fixtures (approximately 423 ceiling mounted lights) with low wattage LED lights on drop pendants, and add additional lights and conduit to achieve an even distribution of light in the parking area of Arrivals Road. The selected contractor shall furnish all necessary equipment, materials, and labor to completely remove the existing light fixtures and install the new ones.

The bid documents for this solicitation will be available after 3:00 PM on Wednesday, March 23, 2016. Interested firms can obtain the documents from Mary Wheeler, Manager of Contract Administration, in the offices of the Authority, located at 701 Market Street, Suite 5400, Philadelphia, PA 19106. The bid documents may be obtained for a fee of \$100.00 paid by check or money order made payable to the Philadelphia Parking Authority.

Respondents are required to attend a mandatory pre-bid meeting and site visit on Friday, April 1, 2016 at 11:00 AM at the offices of the Philadelphia Parking Authority - Airport Operations located at 1 Main Toll Plaza, Philadelphia International Airport, Philadelphia, Pa 19153.

Deadline for questions is Friday, April 8, 2016 at 2:00 AM. Proposals are due Friday, April 15, 2016, no later than 2:00 PM.